6157 County Hwy P. Dane, WI 53529 townhall@town.springfield.wi.us

Phone 608-849-7887 www.town.springfield.wi.us

BOARD OF REVIEW Agenda Tuesday, May 9, 2023, 5-7 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Confirmation of Board of Review and Open Meetings notices.
- 3. Appointment of Chair and Vice Chair of Board of Review.
- 4. Verification that a member has met the mandatory training requirements
- 5. Approval of previous minutes: May 11, 2022
- 6. Review of law changes
- 7. Board of Review process
 - a. Review of the Assessment Roll
 - b. Discussion/Action
 - c. Consideration of requests for waivers and remote testimony, if any
- 8. Review Notices of Intent to File Objections
- 9. Proceed to hear objections, if any and if proper notice/waivers given.
- 10. Adjourn.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW is certified. Meetings will be recorded.

The Town of Springfield will accommodate qualified persons with disabilities requesting such accommodations. Please contact the Town Clerk at 608-849-7887 or at townhall@town.springfield.wi.us for more information.

The members of other Town boards, commissions or committees may attend this meeting. Even if a majority of another Town board, commission or committee is present, that board, commission or committee will not meet, discuss or act on any business unless a meeting has been noticed.

NOTICE OF QUORUM

In compliance to the State of Wisconsin Open Meetings Law requirements, this serves as public notice that a quorum of the Town Board may be in attendance:

Tuesday, May 9th, 2023 @ 5:00 p.m.

Board of Review, Town hall, 6157 County Hwy. P, Dane, WI

There will be no discussion held or action taken by the Town Board.